

Reverend Dr. Jerry A. Seay, Vice-chairman Confirmed to the Selma University Chartered Board of Trustees, November 2012

Pastor Seay is a graduate of Pickens County High School, Reform, Alabama. He received his Bachelor's Degree in Social Work, Physical Education and Recreation, and additional studies in Counseling from Alabama State University, Montgomery, Alabama. Pastor Seay has a Bachelor's Degree and a Master's Degree in Bible and Pastoral Ministry from Selma University. In May 2024, Pastor Seay received a second Master's Degree in Biblical Christian Education from Selma University. Pastor Seay is a retired Licensed Social Worker.

Pastor Seay accepted his Calling to Preach the Gospel, December 1982. He is the Pastor of the Greater Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church, Jasper, AL.

Alabama State M. B. Convention: Vice-chair of Finance, Election Committee Chair, Executive Board Member, Vice-chair of Foreign Missions, Certified Congress of Christian Education Instructor. He is the Moderator of the Walker County Progressive Baptist District Association.

Civic and Community Affiliations: Barnes Branch YMCA, Big Brother and Big Sisters, SCLC State Board, NAACP, and President of the Tuscaloosa Ministerial Alliance where he was named "Pastor of the Year" 2022, by the Alliance.

In the NABD Association he has served as • Assistant to the late H.M Merriweather of New Prospect MBC, Pastor, District Pastor for 25 years; • Secretary of the Ministers and Deacons Union, Certified Congress Instructor, Finance and Registration Chair, past Area Foreign Mission Leader, and Vice- Moderator.

By invitation, Pastor Seay was honored to attend the President of the United States of America National Prayer Breakfast in Washington D.C., 2016; President Barack Obama.

Pastor Seay is married to Diana Seay. They have one daughter and one grandson.

pastorjaseay@gmail.com (205) 799-4872